foreign exchange contracts.

The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the
end of each reporting period are as follows:

Out of the above foreign currency exposures, none of the monetary assets and liabilities are hedged by derivative
instruments or otherwise.

Foreign Currency sensitivity analysis:
The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in INR against the relevant foreign
currencies. 5% is the rate used in order to determine the sensitivity analysis considering the past trends and
expectation of the management for changes in the foreign currency exchange rate. The sensitivity analysis includes
the outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for
a 5% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit/decrease in loss
and increase in equity where the INR strengthens 5% against the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening of the INR
against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit or loss and equity and balance
below would be negative.

Notes
Forming Part of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2022

198CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(₹ in Lakhs)
Particulars  2021-2022 2020-2021
Profit/(loss) for the year  Increase by 5%  Decrease by 5%  Increase by 5%  Decrease by 5%
USD  (122.46)  122.46  (111.60)  111.60
EURO  1.51  (1.51)  -   -
CAD  0.45  (0.45)  -   -
AUD  0.03  (0.03)  0.03  (0.03)

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars  2021-2022  2020-2021
 Increase by 5%  Decrease by 5%  Increase by 5%  Decrease by 5%

USD  (122.46)  122.46  (111.60)  111.60
EURO  1.51  (1.51)  -   -
CAD  0.45  (0.45)  -   -
AUD  0.03  (0.03)  0.03  (0.03)

(i) Impact on consolidated statement of the profit and loss for the year

(ii) Impact on total equity as at the end of the reporting period

34  Related Party Disclosures
   a.Names of Related Parties and Nature of Relationship

Nature of Relationship* For the year ended March 31, 2022 For the year ended March 31, 2021

Subsidiaries
(Including Step-down
Subsidiaries)

SecureKloud Technologies Inc.,
USA (formerly 8K Miles Software
Services Inc., USA)

SecureKloud Technologies Inc.,
USA (formerly 8K Miles Software
Services Inc., USA)

SecureKloud Technologies Inc.,
Canada

SecureKloud Technologies Inc.,
Canada (Incorporated on February
2, 2021)

Blockedge Technologies Inc., USA
(formerly 8K Miles Health Cloud
Inc., USA)

Blockedge Technologies Inc., USA
(formerly 8K Miles Health Cloud
Inc., USA)

Mentor Minds Solutions & Services
Inc., USA

Mentor Minds Solutions & Services
Inc., USA

NexAge Technologies USA Inc.,